U.S. PTO 12/462092 07/29/2009

08-06-2009

mes	RECORDATION FO			
07 29	9 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Directo	r of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please			
1. Name of conve		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Craig Alien Diederi	cns	Name: Rosemount Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No			
3. Nature of conv	eyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12001 Technology Drive		
Execution Date(s)		Ollect Address. 12001 Teamong Diffe		
July 28, 2009				
Assignment	Merger	City: Eden Prairie		
Security Agree	ment Change of Name	State: MN		
Joint Research	n Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 55344		
Government In	terest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Executive Orde	er 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other				
<ol><li>A. Application or</li><li>A. Patent Application</li></ol>		s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
124	62092			
•	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No		
	ress to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Nathaniel P.	Longley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 31	2 South Third Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		⊠ Enclosed		
City: Minneapolis		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: MN Zip: 55415-1028		8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 61		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 612.339.6580		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: np	longley@kinney.com	Authorized User Name		
	at the state of			
9. Signature:	Signature	July 29, 2009  Date		
Nathaniel P Longley				
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

97/38/2009 SDENBOB3 00000045 12462092

84 FC:8021

40.08 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0651

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

## (PROVISIONAL AND NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS)

E252.12-0091

F	irst	Na	med	Ins	entor
г	H2L	וחם	mon	1111	/enuor

Craig Allen Diederichs

Title	: HIGH PRESSURE MAGNETIC FLOWMETER WITH STRESS RESISTANT ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY
and useful improvements WITH STRESS RESISTA being identifiable by its ti Trademark Office by App priority from a provisional	EAS, I, Craig Allen Diederichs, of Eden Prairie, MN, U.S.A. have invented certain new as described in an application entitled HIGH PRESSURE MAGNETIC FLOWMETER ANT ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY for Letters Patent of the United States, the application itle and named inventors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Dication No
Minnesota, and having of acquiring the entire right,	EAS, Rosemount Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ffices at 12001 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, ("Assignee") is desirous of title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or oreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, I to the invention, the above-ior similar legal protection I authorize the Commission	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is ransfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to dentified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and oner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue ar legal protection to the Assignee.
	ize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application when ascertained.
	ize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply ar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
writing or do any act what time upon request, without execute such additional with desirable to perfect its en	ent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any atsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any it additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, ritings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem joyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, g the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.
	Craig Allen Diederichs
STATE OF MUNNES	ota ) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNE	pin )
LESLEY A. REINSE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINN MY COMMISSION ED JANUARY 31, 20	ESOTA KPIRES A. Beinelier

(SEAL)

Page 1 of 1 Pages

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Craig Allen Diederichs	Name: Rosemount Inc.			
•	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	morrair adress.			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 40004 Testerslam Drive			
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 12001 Technology Drive			
July 28, 2009				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Eden Prairie			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MN			
Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 55344			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No			
Other				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Nathaniel P. Longley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 312 South Third Street	Enclosed			
City: Minneapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: MN Zip: <u>55415-1028</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 612.339.1863	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: 612.339.6580	Expiration Date			
Email Address: nplongley@kinney.com	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	July 29, 2009 Date			
Nathaniel P. Longley  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 07/29/2009 REEL: 023063